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Are you looking for a servo drive system satisfying your high expectations of quality and reliability, 
which was developed using latest technologies and simultaneously improves your machine in econo-
mical terms? If so, this catalogue is the right choice for your applications.

Our HeiMotion Compact series of brushless AC servo motors includes eight powerful servo motors 
and 2 matching motion servo drives families, equipped with different functionalities. Depending on the 
motor application, you have the choice in between the servo drive familie of HCJ. The components 
have been developed in Germany and are characterized by precision, robustness and excellent effi-
ciency. 

Page forward and find out more details, e.g. about the usage of a durable resolver or about our cost-
effective connection solutions.

HeiMotion Compact - the economical drive system for your machine.

The HeiMotion Compact servo motors are available in three standard frame sizes:

-   HMC06

-   HMC08

-   HMC13

60 mm   

80 mm

130 mm
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Abbr. Unit Explanation

fn [Hz] Rated frequency

I0 [A rms] Stall current per phase (motor current at stall torque M0)

In [A rms] Rated current (rated current per phase)

Imax [A rms] Peak current (maximum permissible current per phase)

J [kg-cm2] Moment of inertia rotor (motor without brake)

ke [Vrms / krpm]
Voltage constant (induced voltage between two phases at 1,000 rpm) rms 

(root mean square value)

k t [Nm / A rms] Theoretical torque constant (rms), without losses at 20 °C

Lp-p [mH] Winding inductance (2 phases) at rated current In

m [kg] Weight (motor without brake)

M0 [Nm] Stall torque (stall torque at S1)

Mn [Nm] Rated torque (continuous torque at S1)

Mmax [Nm] Peak torque (maximum permissible torque for short periods)

nn [rpm] Rated speed

nmax [rpm] Maximum speed

Pn [W] Rated power (mechanical power at the shaft)

Rp-p [Ω] Winding resistance (2 phases, at winding temperature of 20 °C) 

ct [%]

Mcmax [Nm] Local maximum of the cogging torque 

Mcmin [Nm] Local minimum of the cogging torque

Tel [ms] Electrical time constant

Tth [min] Thermal time constant

Umot [Vrms] Rated motor voltage (2 phases at rated working point), rms

Ubus [VDC] DC bus voltage 

Abbreviations & definitions

Motor type Permanent magnet three-phase synchronous servo motor

Ambient operating temperature - 10 °C to + 40 °C

Ambient storage temperature - 20 °C to + 70 °C

Humidity < 90 % relative humidity (without condensation)

Insulation class F (155 °C)

Δ T = 115 K

Protection class IP65 (standard version), (except drive end, protection class is 

IP54, without shaft oil seal) 

Cooling Natural convective

Bearing lifetime 20,000 h under rated operation conditions (Mn)

Voltage slew rate dU/dt 8 kV / µs  

Maximum altitude 4,000 meters above sealevel; 

derate 1% per 100 meters above 1,000 meters

Concentricity, coaxiality, 

and axial run-out 

N (normal) per DIN 42955

Vibration Stage N in accordance to ISO 2373

Cogging torque factor ct HMC06

HMC08

HMC13

< 2.5 %  based on the stall torque (M0)

< 2.0 %  based on the stall torque (M0)

< 1.5 %  based on the stall torque (M0)

Coating Black top coat, RAL 9005

Magnet material Neodymium-Iron-Boron (NdFeB)

Shaft end Cylindrical shaft end with / without keyway

Balancing quality Q 2.5

Encoder systems Resolver, SinCos® SEK/SEL37

Approvals CE

Ambient conditions & technical characteristics

General data

ct =
Mcmax - Mcmin

M0

x  100 %Local cogging torque
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Options

DC bus voltage

Stall torque

60 mm
80 mm

130 mm

06
08
13

Frame /flange size

Rated speed
2,000 rpm
3,000 rpm

Without Brake 24 VDC

Brake 24 VDC

Without Feather key
Feather key
Resolver
SEK 37
SEL 37

Example: HMC08-028-320-30-B0H1M

Flange dimension 80 mm
Rated power 2.8 Nm
DC bus voltage 320 V
Rated speed 3,000 rpm

Options:
With brake
Without feather key
With SEL 37 encoder

Shaft loading forces

Life span of the motors is at least 20,000 hours if operated under rated conditions.The table below shows 
admissible radial forces for the bearing load. Point of force application is in the middle of the shaft (see drawing).

I

Fr
I/2

Fa

HMC06-007 350 290 250 230 

HMC06-015 390 310 270 250 

HMC08-028 500 400 350 320 

HMC08-035 520 410 360 320 

HMC13-055 820 650 570 -

HMC13-091 860 680 590 -

HMC13-123 1,100 900 790 -

HMC13-185 1,200 960 840 -

At stall, a one-time axial force of 40 % of the radial force may be applied during motor mounting. Maximum allowed
axial and radial forces must not occur together at the same time.

Order code

Maximum radial force Fr, [N]

3,0002,0001,000
[rpm] [rpm] [rpm] [rpm]

4,000

Life span

			       Maximum axial force: Fa = 0.2 x Fr

HMC08-028-320-30-B0H1M

0.7 Nm
1.5 Nm
2.8 Nm
3.5 Nm
5.5 Nm
9.1 Nm

12.3 Nm
18.5 Nm

007
015
028
035
055
091
123
185

320 V
560 V

320
560

20
30

0 X X X X
B X X X X
X 0 X X X
X P X X X
X X R 1 P
X XH 1 S
X XH 1 M
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Connector HMC13Cable HMC06/HMC08

Pin assignments on the motor

Power Signal resolver Signal HIPERFACE®

Dimensions  
connector and mating connector

Mating connector in socket execution  (EMV-compliant)

st
ra

ig
ht

 v
er

si
on

Signal connector, without cable ** 11-018-014-22-0

an
gl

ed
 v

er
si

on

Signal connector, without cable ** 11-018-014-24-0

Signal connector, 1,500 mm cable 14-007-039-45-0 Signal connector, 1,500 mm cable 14-007-039-51-0

Signal connector, 5,000 mm cable 14-007-039-49-0 Signal connector, 5,000 mm cable 14-007-039-53-0

Power connector, without cable ** 11-018-014-21-0 Power connector, without cable ** 11-018-014-23-0

Power connector, 1,500 mm cable 14-007-039-44-0 Power connector, 1,500 mm cable 14-007-039-50-0

Power connector, 5,000 mm cable 14-007-039-48-0 Power connector, 5,000 mm cable 14-007-039-52-0

Pin Function

1 U

2 V

3 W

4 Br + *

5 Br - *

Grounding PE

Pin Function

1 cos +

2 sin +

3 cos - / refcos

4 sin - / refsin

5 R1 (ref +)

6 R2 (ref -)

Pin Function

1 cos +

2 sin +

3 cos - / refcos

4 sin - / refsin

5 Us

6 GND

7 data +

8 data -

Power connector Signal connectorSignalsteckerLeistungsstecker

12

345

1
2

34
5

6 7 8

50

30

25

33

Ø 3.3

Motor 
connectors

50

33.5 26.5

M20

55

33.5 28

M20

Straight 
version

Angled 
version

** All variants without cables are attached in loose kits, dedicated tools are needed for assembly.

Connector set is enclosed as a bag. Please use the corresponding order codes. 

The HMC13 motors are in standard equipped with con-
nectors.The mating connector is not included in the 
standard version.

Specifications Power cable Signal cable
Standard cable length [mm]: 500 500

Shield: copper wire mesh tinned copper wire mesh tinned

Conductor (copper, tinned, finely 
stranded):

6 x 0.75 mm2 6 x AWG26 (in twisted pairs)

Cable outer diameter [mm]: 7.60 + /- 0.2 5.3 + /- 0.3

Insulation (coat): Santoprene PU

Insulation (conductor): Teflon-FEP TPE-E

Temperature range moved (S1): - 25° / + 125° - 25° / + 125°

Temperature range not moved : - 40° / + 125° - 40° / + 125°

Color Function

brown Br + *

black Br - *

yellow U

orange V

red W

green / yellow PE

Color Function

yellow cos - / refcos

gray R2 (ref -)

pink R1 (ref +)

green cos +

brown sin - / refsin

white sin +

Color Function

pink cos +

white sin +

black cos - / refcos

brown sin - / refsin

red Us

blue GND

gray Data +

green Data -

The HMC06 and HMC08 motors are connected via a shielded cable with a maximum temperature admissibility of  
155 °C for the insulation of the individual wires, and 125 °C for the coat. 

Connectors

Signal HIPERFACE®Signal resolverPower

* If available

* If available
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Notes



Heidrive GmbH 
Starenstraße 23 
D-93309 Kelheim

Phone +49 9441/707-0 
Fax +49 9441/707-259

info@heidrive.com
www.heidrive.com

Technical data subject to change! Last changes: 01/2021


